PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elan Pharma International Limited	04/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elan Pharma International Limited	
Street Address:	Monksland, Athlone	
City:	County Westmeath	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12608869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501141972

(415)576-0300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-326-2400

Email: mrcatiis@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Rosemarie L. Celli

Address Line 1: TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15270C-001020US

PATENT

REEL: 024201 FRAME: 0349

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Rosemarie L. Celli

Total Attachments: 2

source=C_001020US_EPIL to Wyeth#page1.tif source=C_001020US_EPIL to Wyeth#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024201 FRAME: 0350

Attorney Docket No.: 15270C-001010US

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ELAN PHARMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of Ireland, and having its registered office at MONKSLAND, ATHLONE, COUNTY WESTMEATH, IRELAND (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment submitted on even date herewith for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Assignor Is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the invention set forth as follows:

Title of Invention:

CRYSTAL STRUCTURES OF AB FAB COMPLEXES

Filing Date:

October 31, 2008

Application No.:

61/110,538; and

WHEREAS WYETH, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of DELAWARE and having its principal place of business at 5 GIRALDA FARMS, MADISON, NEW JERSEY 07940, pursuant to a RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND COMMERCIALIZATION AGREEMENT dated March 17, 2000, (hereinafter referred to as "the Wyeth Agreement"), between AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION acting through AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION'S WYETH-AYERST LABORATORIES DIVISION (now collectively known as Wyeth, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") and ELAN PHARMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,

has acquired an undivided right, title, and interest in and to said invention and an undivided right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents of any country, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Wyeth Agreement, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, an undivided right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, an undivided right to file applications on said invention and an undivided right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed undividedly by the Assignor and Assignee, for their own use and behalf

PATENT REEL: 024201 FRAME: 0351 and the use and behalf of their respective successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed soley by the Assignor had its sale and assignment not been made,

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent or Patents of the United States to the Assignor and Assignees and the Letters Patent or Patents issued and to be issued thereon for the undivided use and behalf of the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, and the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed its name on the date indicated.

ELAN PHARMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name WIL

Subscribed to by Nillar F. Baniel

22~

with whose identity I have first satisfied myself .

day of afril

Andrew F. Smyth, Notary Public 21 Clare Street, Dublin 2

Commissioned for Life

61880278 v1

PATENT REEL: 024201 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 04/07/2010